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ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
AGREEMENT WITH NEW ZEALAND IN AGRICULTURE SECTOR
Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement with New Zealand to enhance bilateral cooperation in agriculture and allied sectors;

(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof;

(c) the manner in which Indian Agriculture Sector is likely to be benefited by the said agreement; and

(d) the details of agriculture trade between both the countries during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a):No, Madam. No agreement has been signed with New Zealand to enhance bilateral cooperation in agriculture and allied sector.

(b) & (c): In view (a) above, does not arise.

(d): The details of trade in agriculture and allied items is given below:

(Amount in million US Dollars)

Year Export Import
2011-12  27.50  115.65
2012-13  31.95  39.17
2013-14  34.94  39.94
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